exceed thirty (30) percent be calculated as a thirty percent (30%) reduction 

from the established market-rate sales price of a dwelling unit of the same or 

similar model type. For example, if the market-rate sales price is five hundred 

thousand dollars ($500,000), the affordable sales price shall be three hundred 

fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). median price of each similar unit type in the 

development at the time a contract for any such affordable unit is entered into. 

Councilman Kole suggested edit: 

c. The affordable sales price of each required affordable dwelling unit shall not

[...]

below reduction from the established market-rate sales price of a dwelling 

unit of the same or similar model type. For example, if the market-rate sales 

price is five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), the affordable sales price 

shall be no more than three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) and 

may be lower. median price of each similar unit type in the development at 

the time a contract for any such affordable unit is entered into. 

d. Affordable dwelling units shall be interspersed throughout the development, 

and the location of all lots to contain an affordable unit shall be shown on